			Dock	et No. 440	06		
FORM PYO-1595 1-31-92	12-06-2	2002	EET	U.S. DEPART	MENT OF C		
•••						un Ull	
Tab s∃rtings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner o			'achad asiair	nal documents	*	C	
Name of conveying party(ies):	102305		address of rec			1901. P	
1) MARTIN FISCHER 2) ULRICH FRIEDRICH		1	ATMEL DEUT		·	2 2 3	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? ☐ Yes ፟█ No		THERESIENS D-74072 HE FEDERAL RE	ILBRONN	CEDMAN	7,	
3. Nature of conveyance: MEA	30/2/02		TEDERAL RE	TODDIG OF	GERMAN	1	
	l Merger						
· ·	J						
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name						
Execution Date: 1)+3) - November	r 27, 2002 r 29, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🔯 No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):			1 \ 37	27	2000	
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application, th	ne execution date	e of the application	on is: 2) No		2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 103	24×X	B. Patent	No.(s)	3) No	v. 27,	2002	
(to be assigned - Docket			• •				
(to so appagate to the	,						
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🖸 Yes 🔞) No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Fasse		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, PA	A		(37 CFR 3.41):. TO-2038 (Cr				
HAMPDEN, MAINE G4444-072	6	⊠ Enclo		yment For			
TEL. NO.: (207) 862-4671 FAX. NO.: (207) 862-4681		SE CASCOTTO	KIXOCKIOXDOXCHIA	Dentack needlex	Democration		
.m. no (207) 002 4001		AX Quposi xa XXXXXX	COCCUACIA PROCOMPOZA COSTA	ζ			
		AMARIA	<u></u>		- h		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	disete copy of this	c page a paying		accord!	
	20,10,000	or mak					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. Walter F. Fasse	f, the toregoing inform	MAS	d correct and ar	December	2, 200		
Name of Person Signing		Signature Total	number of pages &	neludiny	Date Sheet	3	
Docket No.: 4406/WFF:ar		TO LEGI	or pages o				
Enclosures: postcard, Form PTO-2038,		S EXPRESS	MAIL				
Copy of Assignmen	nt) EV	197 450	060 US				
	n F C	EMBER O	2 2002				
/2002 HLE333 00000038 10308248 :8021 40.00 OP	1						

PATENT REEL: 013540 FRAME: 0764

Docket No.: 4406

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors

- 1) Martin FISCHER, Geisselhardter Str. 58, D-74629 Gleichen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Ulrich FRIEDRICH, Seegartenstr. 3/3, D-74248 Ellhofen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 3) Udo KARTHAUS, Lindauer Str. 140, D-89079 Ulm, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled: INTEGRATED RECEIVING/BACKSCATTERING ARRANGEMENT FOR CONTACTLESS DATA TRANSMISSION as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignors on: (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on ; __ under U. S. Application Serial No.: , and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 4406; And Whereas, Assignee: ATMEL Deutschland GmbH Theresienstr. 2, D-74072 Heilbronn, Fed. Rep. of Germany of: including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America; Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith_ Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof. Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee. In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, beceunto set our hands on the date indicated: Signature: Signature: Udo Karthaus Date USPS EXPRESS MAIL page 1 of 2 EV 197 450 060 US

> PATENT REEL: 013540 FRAME: 0765

DECEMBER 02 2002

Docket No.: 4406

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors

- 1) Martin FISCHER, Geisselhardter Str. 58, D-74629 Gleichen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Ulrich FRIEDRICH, Seegartenstr. 3/3, D-74248 Ellhofen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 3) Udo KARTHAUS, Lindauer Str. 140, D-89079 Ulm, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

RECORDED: 12/02/2002

INTEGRATED RECEIVING/BACKSCATTERING ARRANGEMENT FOR CONTACTLESS DATA TRANSMISSION

as described and as clai Assignors on:		(the same	date as this Assignmen	nt unless otherwise	e set forth), and as
filed in the U. S. Pater	nt and Tradema , and as ide	ark Office on : entified by Attorn	ey Docket No. 4406;	nder U. S. Applic	cation Serial No.:
And Whereas, Assign			itschland GmbH eilbronn, Fed, Rep. of (Germany	
including its heirs, suc in said Invention and a	cessors and ass	signs is desirous o ters Patents that o	f acquiring the entire a nay be granted therefor	nd exclusive right in the United Sta	t, title, and interest tes of America;
herewith. Said Assignors further connection with said A in any interference or requested by said Assissaid Application and a	ipt of which by see entire and exceedivisions, reiss said Invention the full term or the maintained, mirely as the said covenant that by have not make a agree to coope application and reproceeding in gene. Said Asseny and all contize and request	said Assignors is a clusive right, title cases, reexamination or said Application terms of said Let to be held and enume would have be at they have the finde, and will not a crate with said Assignors hereby autitinuations, divisions	cknowledged, said Assi and interest in and to so ons and extensions of so on, and said Letters Pa- iters Patents and for the joyed by said Assignee een held by said Assignee	ignors hereby assignated fovention, said Application, said tents granted there maximum durations had no Assignentive right, title agreement or convex had papers, and the examinations and explications corresponding and extens and ex	en, sell and transfer d Application, any and all rights of efor, in the United on that any interest is, successors, and ament thereof beer and interest herein eyance in conflictable such actions in extensions thereof conding thereto, a the prosecution ossions thereof.
in Testimony Where	of, We, said A	ssignors, hereant	set our hands on the d	late indicated:	
Signature:			Witness:		
Manin Fisc	cher	Date			Date
Signature: Ulrich Frie	drich	Date	Witness:		Date
Signature: U. Kau Udo Kartha	alis	27. Nov. 02 Date	USPS EV	197 450 0	MAIL 60 US
	1	page 2 of	2	EMBER 02	7007

PATENT REEL: 013540 FRAME; 0766